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Report of Organizational Actions
Affecting Basis of Securities

> See separate Instructions.

0MB No. 1545-2224

Reporting Issuer
1 Issuer's name

FAM DIVIDEND FOCUS FUND
3 Name of contact for additional information

MICHAEL BALBOA

4 Telephone No. of contact

800.932.3271

6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact

384 N.GRAND STREET, PO BOX 399
8 Date of action

SEE ATTACHED
10 CUSIP number

SEE ATTACHED

11 Serial number(s)

N/A

9 Classification and description

2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)

14-1788190
5 Email address of contact

info@famfunds.com

7 City, town, or post office, state, and Zip code of contact

COBLESKILL, NY 12043

REGULATED INVESTMENT COMPANY (RIC) SHARES
12 Ticker symbol

SEE ATTACHED

13 Account number(s)

N/A
Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions.

14 Describe the organizational action and, if applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders' ownership is measured for

the action > -]-HE FAM DIVIDEND FOCUS FUND (THE "FUND") IS A REGULATED INVESTMENT COMPANY THAT DISTRIBUTES

NET INVESTMENT INCOME QUARTERLY. A PORTION OF EACH DISTRIBUTION PAID BY THE FUND DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR IS
CONSIDERED A NON-TAXABLE RETURN OF CAPITAL. PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHMENT TO IRS FORM 8937 FOR MORE DETAIL.

Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per

share or as a percentage of old basis > THE AMOUNTS SHOWN AS A RETURN OF CAPITAL IN THE ATTACHED STATEMENT

15

REPRESENTS A REDUCTION OF THE SHAREHOLDER'S BASIS ON SHARES HELD. PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHMENT TO IRS FORM
8937 FOR MORE DETAIL.

16 Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the

valuation dates > THE BASIS OF EACH SHAREHOLDER OF RECORD ON THE DISTRIBUTION DATES REFERENCED IN THE

ATTACHEMENT TO IRS FORM 8937 SHALL BE REDUCED BY THE AMOUNT DETERMINED TO BE A NON-TAXABLE RETURN OF CAPITAL.
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHMENT TO IRS FORM 8937 FOR MORE DETAIL.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. Cat. No. 37752P Form 8937 (12-2011)
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Organizational Action (continued)

17 List the applicable Internal Revenue Code sectionfs) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based > IRC SECTIONS 301 AND

316.

18 Can any resulting loss be recognized? > A LOSS WOULD NOT BE RECOGNIZED AS PART OF THE DISTRIBUTIONS. THE BASIS OF

EACH SHAREHOLDER OF RECORD WOULD NEED TO BE ADJUSTED BY THE AMOUNT OF THE DISTRIBUTION THAT WOULD AFFECT
REALIZED GAIN OR LOSS RECOGNIZED ON THE DISPOSITION OF FUND SHARES.

19 Provide any other Information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year > THE AMOUNTS AS REPORTED

ABOVE ARE REPORTABLE FOR THE 2020 TAX YEAR.

^''/

y / y /...

Sign
Here

Under penalties of p^fl'ury, l^fcl^that IJia^.ex^ined^tlTs/eturn^fnolyaing accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belief, it is true, cyf6ct,yS coyfifete. D^lafatlon of pre^afef (othefthsf\ officer) Is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Signature > / _[ _'""" L...--^'^ f _ Date > I / -/ / / <— /'
7"

Print your name > MICHAEL BALBOA

Paid
Preparer
Use Only

PrinVType preparer's name Preparer's signature

We> TREASURER
Date

Firm's name >•

Firm's address >

Check D if
self-employed

PTIN

Firm's EIN »•

Phone no.

Send Form 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service, Ogden, UT 84201-0054



FAM DIVIDEND FOCUS FUND
2020 IRS FORM 8937 ATTACHMENT

ISSUER'S NAME
RECORD

DATE
3/27/2020
6/26/2020
9/28/2020
12/28/2020

EX-DATE
3/30/2020
6/29/2020
9/29/2020
12/29/2020

PAYABLE
DATE

3/30/2020
6/29/2020
9/29/2020
12/29/2020

TOTAL
DISTRIBUTION

PER SHARE
$ 0.035000
$ 0.028000
$ 0.015000
$ 0.844000

ORDINARY
DISTRIBUTION

PER SHARE
$ 0.033225
$ 0.026580
$ 0.014239
$ 0.039870

LONG-TERM
CAPITAL GAIN

PER SHARE
"$7-

$
$
$ 0.802000

NON-DIVIDEND
DISTRIBUTION
(RETURN OF

CAPITAL) PER
SHARE

$ 0.001775
$ 0.001420
$ 0.000761
$ 0.002130

EIN: 14-1788190

RETURN OF
CAPITAL

PERCENTAGE
5.0721%
5.0721%
5.0721%
5.0721%

FAM DIVIDEND FOCUS FUND - INVESTOR CLASS"
BOX 10 CUSIP NUMBER: 314465204
BOX 12 TICKER SYMBOL: FAMEX


