See separate ins	tructions.
------------------	------------

Part I	Rer	ortina	Issuer

Part	Reporting	Issuer			
1 Issuer's	Issuer's name				2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)
FAM DIVIDI	END FOCUS FL	JND			14-1788190
	Name of contact for additional information 4 Telephone No. of contact			5 Email address of contact	
	CHAEL BALBOA 800.932.3271				info@famfunds.com
		P.O. box if mail is not	delivered to	street address) of contact	7 City, town, or post office, state, and Zip code of contact
	· ·			,	
<u>384 N. GRA</u>	ND STREET, P	O BOX 399	COBLESKILL, NY 12043		
8 Date of	action				
SEE ATTAC	CHED		REGUL	ATED INVESTMENT COMPA	ANY (RIC) SHARES
10 CUSIP		11 Serial number(12 Ticker symbol	13 Account number(s)
ter and	TTACHED	N/A		SEE ATTACHED	N/A
Part II					ee back of form for additional questions.
					te against which shareholders' ownership is measured for
the ac					D INVESTMENT COMPANY THAT DISTRIBUTES
					D BY THE FUND DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR IS
CONSIDER	ED A NON-TAX	ABLE RETURN OF	CAPITAL, F	PLEASE REFER TO THE ATT	TACHMENT TO IRS FORM 8937 FOR MORE DETAIL.
		·			
					,
15 Descri	be the quantitat	ive effect of the orga	nizational ac	tion on the basis of the secur	ity in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per
share	or as a percenta	ige of old basis ► <u>TH</u>	IE AMOUNT	S SHOWN AS A RETURN O	F CAPITAL IN THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
REPRESEN	TS A REDUCTI	ON OF THE SHARE	HOLDER'S I	BASIS ON SHARES HELD. I	PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHMENT TO IRS FORM
8937 FOR M	ORE DETAIL.				
		···· · · · · · · · · ·		······································	
				<u></u>	
16 Descril	be the calculatio	on of the change in b	asis and the	data that supports the calcula	ation, such as the market values of securities and the
		-			STRIBUTION DATES REFERENCED IN THE
					INED TO BE A NON-TAXABLE RETURN OF CAPITAL.
				7 FOR MORE DETAIL.	INED TO BE A NON-TAXABLE RETORN OF CAFITAL.
		TROUMENT TO IK.	51 01(14/035	TOR MORE DETAIL.	
			······································		
		······································		, ,r.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
				ad all a h	
		· ····································			

Form 89	937 (Re	/. 12-2011)	Page 2
Part		Organizational Action (continued)	
	_ist the	applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based >	IRC SECTIONS 301 AND
316.			
			
	_		
		resulting loss be recognized? ► <u>A LOSS WOULD NOT BE RECOGNIZED AS PART OF THE DISTRIBU</u> EHOLDER OF RECORD WOULD NEED TO BE ADJUSTED BY THE AMOUNT OF THE DISTRIBUTION T	
		AIN OR LOSS RECOGNIZED ON THE DISPOSITION OF FUND SHARES.	NAT WOOLD ATTECT
•······			
			·
			<u> </u>
19 P	Provide	any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year ► THE AMO	UNTS AS REPORTED
		REPORTABLE FOR THE 2020 TAX YEAR.	
			
		A	
	Unde	penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return including accompanying schedules and statements, and t	to the best of my knowledge and
	belief	it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has	as any knowledge.
Sign		$\int \int \partial f = \int \int \int \int \int \partial f = \int \int \int \partial f = \int \int \partial f = \int \int \partial f = \partial f = \int \partial f = \partial f = \int \partial f $	121
Here	Signa		
	Print	/our name ► MICHAEL BALBOA Title ► TREASURER	
Paid		Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date Che	ck 🔲 if PTIN
Prepa			employed
Use (l's EIN ►

Page **2**

Send Form 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service, Ogden, UT 84201-0054

EIN: 14-1788190

FAM DIVIDEND FOCUS FUND 2020 IRS FORM 8937 ATTACHMENT

				TOTAL ORDINARY LONG-TERM						DIS	N-DIVIDEND STRIBUTION ETURN OF	
	RECORD		PAYABLE	DIST	TRIBUTION	DIS	TRIBUTION	CA	PITAL GAIN	ĊA	PITAL) PER	CAPITAL
ISSUER'S NAME	DATE	EX-DATE	DATE	PE	R SHARE	PE	ER SHARE	PE	R SHARE		SHARE	PERCENTAGE
FAM DIVIDEND FOCUS FUND - INVESTOR CLASS	3/27/2020	3/30/2020	3/30/2020	\$	0,035000	\$	0.033225	\$	-	\$	0.001775	5.0721%
BOX 10 CUSIP NUMBER: 314465204	6/26/2020	6/29/2020	6/29/2020	\$	0.028000	\$	0.026580	\$	-	\$	0.001420	5.0721%
BOX 12 TICKER SYMBOL: FAMEX	9/28/2020	9/29/2020	9/29/2020	\$	0.015000	\$	0.014239	\$	-	\$	0.000761	5.0721%
	12/28/2020	12/29/2020	12/29/2020	\$	0.844000	\$	0.039870	\$	0.802000	\$	0.002130	5.0721%